|--|--|

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	1,02672	2375	ι	U.S. Patent and Trad	emark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	'******* ■	.07.0	•	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks	· Please record the at	tached original do	volments or copy the	reof C
	6.04	2. Name and a		eiving party(ies)	U.S.U
			dress: Suite 100		3-354
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	_Yes ✓ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment		Street Addre	Street Address: 4800 North Point Parkway		
	ge of Name		_		
Other					
February 4, 2004		City: Alpha	aretta s	state:_ ^{GA} _Zip:_ ³⁰⁰)22
February 4, 2004 Execution Date:		Additional name	e(s) & address(es	s) attached?Yes	s 🚺 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	• (1)	773896	,		02/04/2004
If this document is being filed together with					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)		
Additio	 ional numbers at	ittached? Yes	_		,
5. Name and address of party to whom corre			<u> </u>	s and patents inv	rolyed: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	ope			<u></u>	Sived.
Name: Dr. David S. Kerven, Esq.		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
3500 SunTrust Plaza		Enclosed	t		
		Authoriz	ed to be charg	ged to deposit acc	ount
		8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
Street Address: 303 Peachtree Street					
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308-	3242				
	O NOT USF	E THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.		•	1.		
I		7/W			
David S. Kerven		IL SM		February 6, 20	004
Name of Person Signing	0"	Signature		Date	
Total number of page	s including cov	er sheet attachments	and documents.	3	

02/17/2004 LWELLER 00000183 10773896

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014974 FRAME: 0260

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott E. Hrastar, residing at 2125 Noblin Ridge Trail, Duluth, Georgia 30097, USA, have invented new and useful improvements in "Systems and Methods for Adaptive Monitoring with Bandwidth Constraints" (the "inventions"), for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith (the "application"); and

WHEREAS, AIRDEFENSE, INC., a Georgia corporation, with offices at 4800 North Point Parkway, Suite 100, Alpharetta, GA 30022, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Scott E. Hrastar, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said AIRDEFENSE, INC., my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority, directly or indirectly, to the above-identified application under applicable law including without limitation 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under any applicable International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do

ATI-2101528v1

PATENT REEL: 014974 FRAME: 0261

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 093615600016 SERIAL NO. TBA Page 2 of 2

everything reasonably possible to aid AIRDEFENSE, INC., and its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the world, including without limitation, furnishing to AIRDEFENSE, INC., or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my possession relating to the invention, and testifying in any *ex parte* or *inter partes* legal proceedings relating to the invention, applications, patents or similar protective rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed	this Assignment this 4th day of
FEBRUARY, 2004.	
- -	Scott E. Hrastar (L.S.)
State of CECRGIA	
On this 4 day of, 20 Hrastar, to me known and known to be the individual assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Way 8, 2005	OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, Georgia Futton County WINNIE TANG My Commission Expires May 8, 2005

ATI-2101528v1

RECORDED: 02/06/2004

REEL: 014974 FRAME: 0262